

05.11.2024  
SI No.34  
Court No.12  
(gc)

**FMA 825 of 2019**  
**CAN 1 of 2019 (Old No: CAN 4657 of 2019)**

**Friends Engineering Co-operative Society Ltd.**  
**Vs.**  
**Digha Shankarpur Development Authority**

Mr. Sayak Konar  
....for the Appellant.

1. A prayer for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant.
2. The respondent is not represented.
3. It is submitted that the learned Counsel appearing for the respondent is presently indisposed.
4. The matter stands adjourned till **19<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.**

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

**(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)**