

18 03.12.2024

Ct-12

ar

**FMA 825 of 2019**  
with  
**IA No. CAN 1 of 2019(Old No. CAN 4657 of 2019)**

**Friends Engineering Co-operative Society Ltd.**  
**Vs.**  
**Digha Shankarpur Development Authority**

Mr. Debasish Kundu, Sr. Adv  
Ms. Indrani Nandi  
Mr. Deba Prasad Samanta  
Mr. Sayak Konar  
... For the Appellant

Mr. N.C. Bihani, Sr. Adv  
... For the Respondent

**Re: CAN 1 of 2019(Old No. CAN 4657 of 2019)**

1. CAN 4657 of 2019 is appearing in the list by mistake
2. On 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 this application was disposed of by observing that “no interim order can be granted at this stage”.
3. The department is directed that CAN 1 of 2019 shall not be shown as pending.

**Re: FMA 825 of 2019**

1. We have been informed that the appeal is ready as regards service.
2. The parties are directed to file written notes of submission within two weeks from date.
3. Let this appeal in the monthly combined list of January 2025.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

