

09 06.02.2025

Ct-12

ar

FMA 825 of 2019

**Friends Engineering Cooperative
Society Ltd.**

Vs.

Digha Shankarpur Development Authority

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv

Mr. Indranil Nandi

Mr. Deba Prasad Samanta

Mr. Sayak Konar

... For the Appellant

Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh

... For D.S.D.A

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing
for the parties, the matter stands adjourned till
18th February, 2025.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)

