

18.02.2025  
SI No.3  
Court No.12  
(gc)

**FMA 825 of 2019**

**Frinds Engineering Co-operative Society Ltd.  
Vs.  
Digha Shankarpur Development Authority**

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Indranil Nandi,  
Mr. Deba Prasad Samanta,  
Mr. Sayak Konar  
...for the Appellant.

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee,  
Mr. Moulinath Moitra  
...for the Respondent.

1. Heard-in-part.
2. The matter stands adjourned for a fortnight (i.e. **4<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**).
3. Written notes of argument filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record.
4. The appellant shall file written notes of argument in the meantime upon prior service to the Advocate-on-record for the respondent.

**(Soumen Sen, J.)**

**(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)**