

Item-3. 28-03-2025

FMA 825 of 2019

sg Ct. 37

Frinds Engineering Co-Operative Society
Versus
Digha Shankarpur Development Authority

Mr. Debasish Kundu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Indranil Nandi
Mr. Deba Prasad Santra
...for the appellant

1. Since the appeal was heard substantially, let this
matter be listed on **25th April, 2025** for further hearing.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)