

2
16.5.2025
Ct. No. 8
SB

FMA 825 of 2019

FRIENDS ENGINEERING CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED
Vs.
DIGHA SHANKARPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Mr. Debashis Kundu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Indranil Nandi
Mr. Deba Prasad Samanta
Mr. Sayak Konar ... for the appellant

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee
Mr. Moulinath Moitra... for the Respondent / DSDA

1. This appeal shall not be treated as heard-in-part.
2. The matter is released from our list.

(Soumen Sen, J.)

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J)