

08.07.2025
Item No. 10.
Court No.37.
AB
(Bench ID 266330)

FMA 825 of 2019

**Friends Engineering Cooperative
Society Ltd.
Vs
Digha Shankarpur Development Authority**

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Nobody appears for the parties.
2. Let this matter stand adjourned for the day.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)