

10. 10.07.2025
Court No.37
(Tanmoy)

FMA/825/2019

**FRIENDS ENGINEERING CO- OPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD.
VS
DIGHA SHANKARPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY**

Mr. Sayak Konar, Adv.

...for the appellant.

Mr. Soumya Mukherjee, Adv.

...for the respondent/DSDA.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

- 1.** Learned Counsel for the appellant seeks accommodation. He requests that this matter be taken up on July 24, 2025.
- 2.** Learned Counsel for the respondent has no objection.
- 3.** List this matter under the same heading on July 24, 2025, marked “3:30 p.m.”

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)