

D/L
Item No. 09
07.08.2025
KOLE
266311

FMA 825 of 2019

Friends Engineering CO-Operative Society Ltd.
-Vs.-
Digha Shankarpur Development Authority

Mr. Debasish Kundu,
Mr. Indranil Nandi,
Mr. Deba Prasad Samanta,
Mr. Sayak Konnar

...for the appellant.

Mr. N. C. Bihani,
Mr. P. B. Bihani,
Mr. S. Mukherjee,

.... For the respondent.

Mr. Kundu, learned Senior Counsel, representing the appellant in this appeal under Section 37 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, begins his argument but does not conclude.

On Mr. Kundu's request, let this matter be listed again on 12.08.2025 marked 11.45 a.m.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)