

D/L  
Item No. 07  
26.08.2025  
KOLE  
**266311**

**FMA 825 of 2019**

**Friends Engineering CO-Operative Society Ltd.**  
**-Vs.-**  
**Digha Shankarpur Development Authority**

*Mr. Sayak Konnar*

*...for the appellant.*

*Mr. Surait Nath Mitra,*  
*Mr. N. C. Bihani,*  
*Mr. S. Mukherjee,*

*.... For the respondent.*

Although this matter was specially fixed on the request of appellant, adjournment is sought for on behalf of the appellant.

Let this matter stand adjourned for a week.

**(Om Narayan Rai, J.)**

**(Arijit Banerjee, J.)**