

04.09.2025
Item No.12
Court No.37.
S. De
266311

F.M.A. 825 of 2019

**Friends Engineering Co-Operative Socceity Ltd..
Vs.
Digha Shankarpur Development Authority.**

Mr. Debasish Kundu, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Indranil Nandy,
Mr. Deba Prasad Samanta,
Mr. Sayak Konar,
...for the appellant/petitioner.

Mr. Surajit Nath Mitra, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. N.C. Bihari, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Soumyajit Ghosh,
Mr. Soumya Mukherjee, ...for the respondent.

Dictated by Arijit Banerjee, J.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant concludes his opening submission.
2. As suggested by Mr. Mitra, learned senior counsel representing the respondent, let this matter be listed once again on September 18, 2025.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)