

D/L
Item No. 10
18.09.2025
KOLE
266311

FMA 825 of 2019

Friends Engineering CO-Operative Society Ltd.
-Vs.-
Digha Shankarpur Development Authority

Mr. Debashis Kundu,
Mr. Indranil Nandi,
Mr. D. P. Samanta,
Mr. Sayak Konar,

...for the appellant.

Mr. Surait Nath Mitra,
Mr. N. C. Bihani,
Mr. S. Mukherjee,

.... For the respondent.

On the request made by learned Senior Advocate
appearing for the respondent, let this matter stand adjourned
and be listed again on November 4, 2025.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)